

AGENDA AND NOTICE: SPECIAL SESSION WEDNESDAY | 6:00 PM 11 August 2021

Per IC 5-14-1.5-3.7, this meeting will be conducted electronically.

The public may access the meeting at the following link:

https://bloomington.zoom.us/j/94918610625?pwd=UkptSG1zOCt5aE50U0Q5VWNLYnhrQT09

- I. ROLL CALL
- II. AGENDA SUMMATION

III. LEGISLATION FOR SECOND READINGS AND RESOLUTIONS

*One three-minute comment period will be provided to each member of the public, who did not have the opportunity at the August 4, 2021 hearing, to speak about any of the ordinances listed below.

- A. Ordinance 17-09 (Area 1A) An Ordinance of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, Annexing Territory to the City of Bloomington, Placing the Same within the Corporate Boundaries thereof, and Making the Same a Part of the City of Bloomington South-West A Bloomington Annexation
- B. Ordinance 17-10 (Area 1B) An Ordinance of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, Annexing Territory to the City of Bloomington, Placing the Same within the Corporate Boundaries thereof, and Making the Same a Part of the City of Bloomington South-West B Bloomington Annexation
- C. Ordinance 17-11 (Area 1C) An Ordinance of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, Annexing Territory to the City of Bloomington, Placing the Same within the Corporate Boundaries thereof, and Making the Same a Part of the City of Bloomington South-West C Bloomington Annexation
- D. Ordinance 17-12 (Area 2) An Ordinance of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, Annexing Territory to the City of Bloomington, Placing the Same within the Corporate Boundaries thereof, and Making the Same a Part of the City of Bloomington South-East Bloomington Annexation
- E. Ordinance 17-13 (Area 3) An Ordinance of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, Annexing Territory to the City of Bloomington, Placing the Same within the Corporate Boundaries thereof, and Making the Same a Part of the City of Bloomington North Island Bloomington Annexation
- F. Ordinance 17-14 (Area 4) An Ordinance of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, Annexing Territory to the City of Bloomington, Placing the Same within the Corporate Boundaries thereof, and Making the Same a Part of the City of Bloomington Central Island Bloomington Annexation



----Continued on next page----

Posted: 06 August 2021

- 1)
 - G. Ordinance 17-15 (Area 5) An Ordinance of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, Annexing Territory to the City of Bloomington, Placing the Same within the Corporate Boundaries thereof, and Making the Same a Part of the City of Bloomington South Island Bloomington Annexation
 - H. Ordinance 17-17 (Area 7) An Ordinance of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, Annexing Territory to the City of Bloomington, Placing the Same within the Corporate Boundaries thereof, and Making the Same a Part of the City of Bloomington North Bloomington Annexation

IV. COUNCIL SCHEDULE

V. ADJOURNMENT

Note: The ordinances listed above were first introduced at the Council's March 29, 2017 Special Session. At this meeting, the Council will reconvene a Special Session that began August 4, 2021 and was recessed in order to continue the public hearing and receive additional comments from the public on the ordinances. The Council will not be able to take final action on the legislation at this meeting. Members of the public may also submit written comments on the ordinances by emailing council@bloomington.in.gov or mailing comments to the Office of the Common Council, 401 N Morton St., Suite 110, Bloomington, IN 47404

STATEMENT ON PUBLIC MEETINGS DURING THE PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY

Under Indiana Code 5-14-1.5-3.7, during a declared public health emergency, the Council and its committees may meet by electronic means. The public may simultaneously attend and observe this meeting at the link provided above. Please check the Council Website at https://bloomington.in.gov/council for the most up-to-date information on how the public can access Council meetings during the public health emergency.